Resolution approving proposed water rate changes as determined by the Wisconsin Public Service Commission (PSC).

## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, the City Council Resolution 17-0891 authorized the Water Utility to complete and apply to the Wisconsin Public Service Commission to review water rates affecting La Crosse Water Utility customers; and

WHEREAS, the Water Utility has done the required analysis, prepared, and submitted said application; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works reviewed and approved the rate design from Public Service Commission on 4/15/19 (Resolution 19-0563); and

WHEREAS, the Public Service Commission has since completed its analyses of the City's water rates, and has prepared final orders of the proposed rate increase and schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby accepts and approves the proposed changes to water rates and authorizes the Water Utility to implement such charges defined within the final orders from the Public Service Commission attached to this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works, Director of Finance, and Utility Manager are authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 12, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin